
67 B.—7a.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASSXXXIII.—ROADS—continued.

!tem. 19 '6-7.

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued. £ £

29
30
31

VOTE No. 106—continued.
Toueist Roads, etc.—continued.
Rotorua Road District—continued.

Waikato Bridge, Tokaanu ... East Taupo
Waimangu Geyser to Kakaramea... Rotorua
Waimangu to Lake Rotomahana .. ,,

200
125
100

Total—Rotorua 6,256

32

33
34
35

Hawke's Bay Road District—Napier to Wairoa ... Hawke's Bay
and Wairoa

Stony Creek Bridge (Tarawera) ... Hawke'sBay
Taruarau River Bridge ... .,
Waikaremoana Accommodation- Wairoa

house Road

300

250
250
225

Total—Hawke's Bay 1,025

36
37
38
39
40

Taranaki Road District—
Stratford House to Egmont House Stratford
Upper Egmont ...- Taranaki
Upper Pembroke ... Stratford
Dawson's Falls ... „
Dawson's Falls House to Stratford „

House
Manaia (upper) ... „
Egmont House to Bell's Falls ... Taranaki
Rahotu House to Bell's Falls .... „

200
400
200
200
150

41
42
43

150
150
250

Total—Taranaki 1,700'
44

45

46

Wanganui Road District—
Rotoaira to Waimarino ...Waimarino,Easl

Taupo, and
West Taupo

Tongariro National Park ... East Taupo and
West Taupo

Waiouru to Tokaanu ...Waimarino and
East Taupo

Pipiriki to Purarato ... Waimarino
Pipiriki to Raetihi ... ,,
Wanganui River Trust ... Wanganui,

Waimarino,
Stratford, and

Waitotara

300

150

400

47
48
49

50
400
500

Total—Wanganui ... ••• 1,800

50
51
52
53
54

Nelson Road District—Cable Bay Road ... Waimea
Hope Junction to Lake Rotorua ... Inangahua
Maruia Hot Springs ... „
Maruia to Rappahannoc ... „
Reefton to Maruia ... ,,

50
150
250
100
500

Total—Nelson 1,050

55
56
57
58

Westland Road District—Haupiri Hot Springs ... Grey
Haupiri River Foot-bridge ... ,5

Kokiri to Moana ... 55
Parorari Track ... 55

300
200
100
100
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